Lotting

The works covered by this Tender will be carried out as a single lot.

4. Estimated Cosî

The estimated cost ofthe project at the end ofthe preliminary studies is:

The estimated cost of the project at the end of the preliminary studies is:

- 13,001,000 (thirteen million one thousand) CFA francs including ail taxes

5. Participation and Origin

Participation in this tender is open to ail publicworkscompanies under Cameroonian law and established in

Cameroon.

6. Financing

This work is financed by the Public Investment Budget for the 2025 fiscal year

[...]

Submission Method The chosen method for this consultation is ofïline submission.

8. Provisional Bond (Bid Guarantee) Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond in the

amountof: Lot No. Project Description Provisional Bond Amount Single lot REHABILITATION OF THE PUBLIC

SCHOOLOF TANGA-FETBA 260,020 (two hundred sixty thousand twenty) F CFA issued by a first-class bank or an

insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance, the list of which is provided in document 14of the tender

dossier.

The provisional guarantee will be automatically released no later than (30) days beyond the initial validity date of the

[...]

http://www.publiccontracts.cm on the ARMPwebsite(www.armp.cm).

10. Acquisition of the Tender File

The TenderFile can be obtainedat the Procurement Department of the Bazou Town Hall upon présentation of a

receipt for thepayment of a non-refundable amount of 25,000 (twenty-fîve thousand) CFA francs fortheacquisition

of the tender file.

It is also possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by free download at the above-mentioned addresses for the

electronic version. However, submission by physicalor electronic means is conditional upon payment of the tender